

## SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST



Pos Nr.	Code	ENGLISH	FRENCH	MB30
1	03001015	TUB	CUVE	1
2	03000207	DRUM BEARING	COUSSINET CUVE	2
3	03000100	WHEEL	ROUE	2
4	01100052	SHAFT METALLIC FOR WHEEL	AXE ROUE	2
5	03000105	BRACKET FOR FLOATER	TIGE NIVEAU	1
6	03400301	FLOATER	FLOTTEUR	1
7	03000107	BARRIER FOR WATER LEVEL INDICATOR	CACHE FLOTTEUR	1
8	03400303	STICKER FOR WATER LEVEL	ETIQUETTE NIVEAU D'EAU	1
9	03000049	LEVEL SCREEN	ECRAN NIVEAU	1
10	03000291	AIRDUCT-COVER	COUVERCLE CANAL-AIR	1
11	03000293	AIR-VALVE	CLAPET	1
12	03300701	SEALING BAND NEOPREN	CORDON ETANCHEITE NEOPREN	1
13	01700002	SCREW SS 4.2 X 13	VIS 4.2X13 INOX	1
14	03700003	SCREW 4.1 X 16	VIS 4.1 X 16	4
15	03300903	WASHER 15 X 8.2 X 0.8	RONDELLE 15 X 8.2 X 0.8	1
16	01400721	AIR-CHAMBER PE	CHAMBRE DE COMPRESSION	1
17	01700390	RUBBER HOSE FOR PRESSURE SWITCH	TUYAU POUR PRESSOSTAT	1
18	03000031	PLASTIC SEALING RING	ANNEAU	1
19	01700393	RUBBER HOSE FOR AIR-CHAMBER	TUYAU POUR CHAMBRE A AIR	1
20	01700710	CLAMP FOR AIR-CHAMBER'S HOSE GD	SERRE-JOINT POUR TUYAU DE CHAMBRE A AIR	1
21	03000024	REAR COVER	COUVERCLE ARRIERE	1
22	01700062	SCREW 4.2 X 10	VIS 4.2 X 10	1
23	01300650	HOSE FOR WATER SUPPLY 1/2-3/4 IMQ 90 1.5M	TUYAU D'ARRIVEE D'EAU, 1/2-3/4 IMQ 90 1.5M	1
23	01300652	HOSE FOR WATER SUPPLY 3/4-3/4 IMQ 90 1.5M	TUYAU D'ARRIVEE D'EAU, 3/4-3/4 IMQ 90 1.5M	1
24	01700412	WATER SUPPLY HOSE'S FLANGE 3/4	ANNEAU D'ETANCHEITE D'ARRIVEE D'EAU 3/4	1
25	01700165	SCREW M4X10	VIS M4X10	2
26	01300150	VALVE 180MS ELBI 003.329.800.00 230V	ELECTROVANNE ANGLE180SS ELBI 003.329.800.00 230V	1
27	01300900	SPRING CLAMP PSE $\Phi$ 18,2 C5200182	SERRE-JOINT A RESSORT PSE $\Phi$ 18,2 C5200182	3
28	01700392	RUBBER HOSE 7 $\Phi$ -16 $\Phi$	SUPPORT DE POMPE CAOUTCHOUC	1
29	03000033	WATER DRIVING COVER	CONDUITE ENTREE D'EAU	1
30	01700005	SCREW 4.2X22 SS	VIS	1
31	01700414	THERMOSTAT'S GASKET	JOINT THERMOSTAT	2
33	01300016	DRAIN PUMP HANNING DPS25-013/028/021 230V	POMPE VIDANGE HANNING DPS25-013/028/021 230V	1
33	01300034	DRAIN PUMP PLASET 7838-55437 230V	POMPE DE VIDANGE PLASET 7838-55437 230V	1
34	01300607	HOSE FOR WATER DRAIN 1.7M	TUYAU DE VIDANGE 1.7 M	1
35	03700352	RUBBER HOSE FOR DRAIN PUMP	TUYAU D'ARRIVEE A LA POMPE	1
36	01300902	SPRING CLAMP PSE $\Phi$ 30,0 C5200300	SERRE-JOINT A RESSORT PSE $\Phi$ 30,0 C5200300	3
37	01700162	SCREW FOR DRAIN PUMP SS M6 X 25	VIS POUR POMPE DE VIDANGE	2
38	030000293	PLASTIC COVER	COUVERCLE PLASTIQUE	1
39	01700062	SCREW 4.2 X 10	VIS 4.2 X 10	1
40	01300206	HEATER WITH FUSE IRCA 1R08447001 230V	ELEMENT CHAUFFANT + FUSIBLE IRCA 1R08447001 230V	1

## SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST



Pos Nr.	Code	ENGLISH	FRENCH	MB30
41	01700225	NUT FOR HEATING ELEMENT M5 DIN 934 GD	ECROU POUR ELEMENT CHAUFFANT	1
42		FIXING RUBBER PLATE OF HEATING ELEMENT	JOINT ELEMENT CHAUFFANT	1
43		HEATING ELEMENT'S SUPPORTER GD	SUPPORT ELEMENT CHAUFFANT GL	1
44	01700275	WASHER FOR HEATING ELEMENT GD	RONDELLE POUR ELEMENT CHAUFFANT	1
45	01700290	SERRATED LOCK WASHER FOR HEATING ELEMENT	RONDELLE DENTELEE POUR ELEMENT CHAUFFANT	1
46	03300801	FILTER BLUE	FILTRE CIEL	1
46	03300803	FILTER GREY	FILTRE GRIS	1
47	03000045	LID BLUE	COUVERCLE CIEL	1
47	03000046	LID GREY	COUVERCLE GRIS	1
48	03300750	CLIP FOR LID	RESSORT COUVECLE	1
49	03000211	DRUM FLANGE	FLASQUE	1
50	03000203	DRUM ENVELOPE	ENVELOPPE TAMBOUR	1
51	03000205	DRUM LID BLUE	PORTE TAMBOUR CIEL	1
51	03000206	DRUM LID GREY	PORTE TAMBOUR CIEL	1
52	03000209	DRUM TOOTHED FLANGE	FLASQUE DENTEE	1
53	03000022	MOTOR HOUSING MB30 GREY	COUVERCLE SUPERIEUR C. GRISE	1
54	03000035	STICKER PROGRAMME	ETIQUETTE PROGRAMME	1
55	03000026	THERMOSTAT KNOB	BOUTON DE THERMOSTAT	1
56	03000027	TIMER KNOB	BOUTON DE COMMANDE	1
57	01400203	SIGNAL LAMP M32-E VIOLAMP	LAMPE M32-E VIOLAMP	1
60	03000103	LEVER FOR LID MICROSITCH	LEVIER INTERRUPTEUR COUVERCLE	1
61	03000754	SPRING FOR LID MICROSITCH	RESSORT INTERRUPTEUR COUVERCLE	1
62	03700009	SCREW HILO 3.9 X 13	VIS HILO 3.9 X 13	2
63	01700270	WASHER A4 GALV	RONDELLE A4 GALV	2
64	03000020	MOTOR BASE □□30 L.BLUE	CAPOT INFERIEUR MB B.CIEL	1
65	030000291	TIMER BASE	BASE DE FIXATION PROGRAMMATEUR	1
66	01300134	TIMER ELBI 003.30567. 230V	PROGRAMMATEUR ELBI 003.30567 230V	1
67	01300251	THERMOSTAT OPER. ADJUSTABLE □□CASA NT-1 B7 CX	THERMOSTAT PROG. VARIABLE 28-65OC □□CASA NT-1 B7 CX	1
67	01300252	THERMOSTAT OPER. ADJUSTABLE ATEA 242628 TL3040	THERMOSTAT PROG. VARIABLE 28-65OC ATEA 242628 TL3040	1
68	03300907	SCREW 4 X 25	VIS 4 X 25	2
69	01700181	SCREW M4X10	VIS DU PROGRAMMATEUR	2
70	01700242	RIVET 4 X 8	RIVET 4 X 8	2
71	01700020	SCREW 2.9 X 25	VIS 2.9 X25	1
72	03000253	LID FOR DRIVING WHEEL	CAPOT REDUCTION	1
73	03700009	SCREW HILO 3.9 X 13	VIS HILO 3.9 X 13	2
73	03700009	SCREW HILO 3.9 X 13	VIS HILO 3.9 X 13	2
74	03300905	WASHER 12 X 4.2 X 0.5	RONDELLE 12 X 4.2 X 0.5	2
75	03000259	SEALING CAP	BOUCHON	1
76	03300758	SHAFT LOCK RING	CLIP AXE MOTEUR	1
77	03300903	WASHER 15 X 8.2 X 0.8	RONDELLE 15 X 8.2 X 0.8	1
78	03700050	WASHER WARTEX 18 X 8.1 X 0.5	RONDELLE WARTEX 18 X 8.1 X 0.5	1

## SPARE PARTS PRICE LIST



Pos Nr.	Code	ENGLISH	FRENCH	MB30
79	03300425	BEARING FOR MOTOR SHAFT	COUSSINET AXE MOTEUR	2
80	03000255	DRUM DRIVING WHEEL	PIGNON	1
81	03000257	GEAR WHEEL	PIGNON REDUCTION	1
82	03300903	WASHER 15 X 8.2 X 0.8	RONDELLE 15 X 8.2 X 0.8	2
83	03700050	WASHER WARTEX 18 X 8.1 X 0.5	RONDELLE WARTEX 18 X 8.1 X 0.5	1
84	03300001	MOTOR SEL 55002.25250 230V	MOTEUR 55002.25250 230V	1
84	03300031	MOTOR HANNING 156.030.057 230V	MOTEUR HANNING 156.030.057 230V	1
85	03700009	SCREW HILO 3.9 X 13	VIS HILO 3.9 X 13	2
86	03300903	WASHER 15 X 8.2 X 0.8	RONDELLE 15 X 8.2 X 0.8	1
87	03000081	VENTILATOR	VENTILATEUR	1
88	03300793	CLAMP FOR VENTILATOR	FIXATION VENTILATEUR	1
89	03000083	VENTILATOR CAP	CAPOT VENTILATEUR	1
90	03700009	SCREW HILO 3.9 X 13	VIS HILO 3.9 X 13	2
91	03300903	WASHER 15 X 8.2 X 0.8	RONDELLE 15 X 8.2 X 0.8	2
92	01400240	CORD 2M WITH PLUG EU 3X0.75	CABLE ALIM. 2M 3X0.75 AVEC PRISE EU	1
92	01400242	POWER SUPPLY CABLE WITH PLUG ELECTROFORM 150 3X1X1.50	CABLE D'ALIMENTATION AVEC PRISE ELECTROFORM 150 3X1X1.50	1
93	03368750	CORD MET. SUPPORT	SUPPORT CORDON D'ALIMENTATION	1
94	03700009	SCREW HILO 3.9 X 13	VIS HILO 3.9 X 13	2
95	01400221	TERMINAL BLOCK KHUBIER	BORNIER KHUBIER	1
95	01400221	WIRE TERNINAL 3 POLE	DOMINO 3 POLES	1
96	01400231	RIF CAPACITOR + RESISTOR	CONDENSATEUR ANTIPARASIT.	1
97	01700066	SCREW 3.5 X 19	VIS 3.5 X 19	1
98	030000292	COVER	COUVERCLE	1
99	01400221	TERMINAL BLOCK KHUBIER	BORNIER KHUBIER	1
101	03300305	MOTOR CAPACITOR 3.25 F	CONDENSATEUR 3.25 F	1
101	03400233	MOTOR CAPACITOR 3.75 F	CONDENSATEUR 3.75 F	1
101	03400234	MOTOR CAPACITOR 3 F	CONDENSATEUR 3 F	1
102	03300752	METAL. SUPPORT FOR MOTOR CAPACITOR	SUPPORT METAL. CONDENSATEUR	1
102	03345724	SUPPORT FOR MOTOR CAPACITOR	SUPPORT CONDENSATEUR	1
103	03700009	SCREW HILO 3.9 X 13	VIS HILO 3.9 X 13	2
104	03300903	WASHER 12 X 4.2 X 0.5	RONDELLE 12 X 4.2 X 0.5	1
105	03300403	MICROSWITCH SAFETY 2 contacts	INTERRUPTEUR SECURITE COUVERCLE	1
106	03385308	SCREW 2.9 X 19	VIS 2.9 X 19	1
107	03370705	LEVER FOR LID MICROSWITCH	RESSORT	1
108	03700009	SCREW HILO 3.9 X 13	VIS HILO 3.9 X 13	2
109	01300350	PRESSURE SWITCH SINGLE ELBI 276028	PRESSOSTAT ELBI 276028	1
110	01300356	PRESSURE SWITCH SINGLE ELBI 276210/2	PRESSOSTAT ELBI 276065	1
111	01300360	PRESSURE SWITCH Y CONNECTOR	CONNECTEUR PRESSOSTAT Y	1
128	01300358	PRESSURE SWITCH DOUBLE MONOBLOC ELBI 279229	PRESSOSTAT MONOBLOC ELBI 279229	1
128	01300362	PRESSURE SWITCH DOUBLE HD505 CT301	PRESSOSTAT DOUBLE HD505 CT301	1